100168

780.000 ⊤

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lohitsa, Inc.	11/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lohitsa Global, LLC	
Street Address:	1437 Sodon Lake Road	
City:	Bloomfield Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10016813	
Application Number:	10164813	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0537

Email: jguenther@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Guenther

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065456-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Guenther

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lohitsa_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018544 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of November 21, 2006, (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Lohitsa, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with an address at 2285 Franklin Road, #250, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 ("Assignor") and Lohitsa Global, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with an address of 1437 Sodon Lake Road, #100, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to separate written agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell and transfer and sold and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, benefit and interest in and to all inventions, granted Patents and any reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent, including those Patents and all applications for Letters Patent, listed in the following table:

App. No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>	Assignment Recordation
10/016,813	12/10/2001	Structural Noise Source Predictor	Recorded 12/10/2001 Reel Frame 012385/0050
10/164,813	06/07/2002	Enhancing Dynamic Characteristics in an Analytical Model	Recorded 06/07/2002 Reel Frame 012995/0892

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged Assignor, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and said applications for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said applications, and the right to claim the priority date of said patent applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Lohista, Inc. (Assignor)

RECORDED: 11/22/2006

By:

Name: Gurudath S. Narayan

Title: President/CEO Date: November 21, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018544 FRAME: 0543